4/27/2013

Votes Percent

Precincts Counted (of 22) 22 100
Registered Voters - Total 35,066
Ballots Cast - Total 2,749
Voter Turnout - Total 7.84

Neosho R-V School District -
Board Members (vote for 2)
Jonathan Russell

David Pevahouse 319 25.96

William G. Weber 132 10.74

Mike Stauffer 304 24.74

Write-In 469 38.16

Write-In 5 0.41
0

Seneca R-VII School District -
Board Members (vote for 2)

Lee Hall 372 29.31
Suzanne Brown 334 26.32
Roger Robertson 281 22.14
Frank lkerd 276 21.75
Write-In 5 0.39
Write-In 1 0.08

East Newton R-VI School
District - Board Members (vote

for 2)

Vick Rawlins 420 30.68
Mark Knight 471 34.4
Keith Guinn 427 31.19
Martin Luther Dzerzhinksy

Lindsted 42 3.07
Write-In 8 0.58
Write-In 1 0.07
East Newton R-VI Question

Yes 299 40.03
No 448 59.97

Diamond R-IV School District -

Board Members (vote for 2)

Beth Nickolaisen 204 28.06
John Littlefield 172 23.66



Max Struewing
Chris Macy
Write-In
Write-In

Diamond R-IV Question
Yes
No

Sarcoxie R-ll School District -
Board Members (vote for 2)
John Lewis

J.T. Roberson

Gary L. Turner

James (Jim) Acheson

Write-In

Write-In

Pierce City R-VI School District
- Board Members (vote for 2)

Carl J. Younker

John Vincent

Kenny O'Hara

Bonnie J. Witt-Schulte
Write-In

Write-In

Westview C-VI School District -
Board Members (vote for 2)

Max Drake
Michele Babbitt
Amber Haase
Write-In
Write-In

Carl Junction R-1 School
District - Board Members (vote
for 2)

Larry R. Cowger

Bonnie K. Stutesman

Frank Pittman

Write-In

Write-In
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11.28
36.45
0.55

69.27
30.73

3.33
20

30
46.67

33.33
17.2
22.04
26.88
0.54

48.48
31.82
19.7



McDonald County R-l School
District - Board Members (vote
for 2)

Chris A. Smith

Frank Woods

Camille Graves

Write-In

Write-In

McDonald R-l Question
Yes
No

City of Neosho - Councilman
(vote for 2)

Steve P. Hart

Tom Workman

Write-In

Write-In

City of Diamond Mayor
Shane Hunter
Write-In (Bill Buening)

City of Stark City - Trustee
(vote for 2)

Jack N. Cook

Gene Stickler

Write-In

Write-In

City of Granby - Mayor
Ronald L. Arnall (RL)
Craig W. Hopper

Paul Ferguson

Martin Luther Dzerzhinsky
Lindsted

Write -In (Scott Whitman)

City of Granby - Municipal
Judge

Steve White

Write-In

City of Granby - City Collector

Sharon Stephenson
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17

83
60

14
14

104
98
90

278

201

47.83
47.99
2.74
1.45

57.24
42.76

50
50

34.44
32.45
29.8

1.66
1.66

99.29
0.71

67.45



George Kelly
Write-In

City of Diamond - City
Councilman

East Ward - 2 year
Billie Jo Hardy

Write-In

City of Diamond - City
Councilman

West Ward - 2 year
Brenda Schmitt
Jennifer A. Towe
Write-In

City of Fairview - Councilman

North Ward
Florence Belt
Write-In

City of Fairview - Councilman

South Ward
Pam McNee
Write-In

City of Granby - Alderman
North Ward - 2 year

Travis Gramble

Melinda Stribling

Write-In

City of Granby - Alderman
South Ward

Ira Hawkins

Write-In

City of Seneca - Alderman
Ward 1 - 2 year

BJ Baca

Bob Wilson

Donald Ackerson

Write-In

City of Seneca - Alderman

97

49

70
21

55
58

165

15
60
18

32.55

96.08
3.92

76.09
22.83
1.09

100

87.5
12.5

48.67
51.33

98.21
1.79

16.13
64.52
19.35



Ward 2 - 2 year
Cecil Vance
Skyler Jones
Bruce Jeffers
Write-In

City of Seneca - Alderman

Ward 3 - 2 year
Hack Zane
Write-In

Town of Loma Linda - Trustee

(vote for 2)

Bruce Anderson
Denny Holdgrafer
Douglas Reid
Robert W. Maples
Write-In

Write-In

Village of Shoal Creek Estates

Trustee (vote for 2)
Clint Loy

Bryan P. Stevenson
Write-In

Write-In

Cliff Village - Trustee
(vote for 2)

Kerstin Landwer

Mike Darr

Write-In

Write-In

Village of Redings Mill -
Trustee

(vote for 3)

Debra A. Charles

Sam L. Charles

Julie A. Pizinger

Write-In

Write-In

Write-In

Village of Newtonia - Trustee
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(vote for 2)
Arlinda Riggs
Dale Landreth
Write-In
Write-In

Village of Stella - Trustee
(vote for 3)

Bill Alsop

Betty Jean Bishop

Peggy Clarkson

Write-In

Write-In

Write-In

Village of Wentworth - Trustee

(vote for 3)
Bruce Lambeth
Patti Ireland
Stan Smith
Ricky Lowe
Rusty Pack
Write-In
Write-In
Write-In

Village of Saginaw - Trustee

Tony W. Robyn
Write-In

Village of Leawood - Trustee

(vote for 3)
Denny Desmond
Brad Long

Dale Owen
Write-In

Write-In

Write-In

Dennis Acres - Trustee (vote

for 2)

Sandra J. Parrill
Elizabeth Comer
Write-In

Write-In
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29.55
29.55
18.18
15.91

6.82

85.71
14.29

29.17
37.5
33.33
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Grand Falls Plaza - Trustee
(vote for 2)

Anthony J. Calwhite

Garry N. Campbell

Write-In

Write-In

Shoal Creek Drive Village -
Trustee

(vote for 2)

Harold D. Johnston

Gary Kyger

Write-In

Write-In

Village of Ritchey - Trustee
2-year term (vote for 2)
Tamara D. McDonnell

Jerry Hawkins

Write-In

Write-In

Village of Ritchey - Trustee
1-year term (vote for 2)
Lewis L. Marion

Carolyn Marion

Write-In

Write-In

Seneca Special Road District
Road Commissioner - 3 year
Gale Webb

Robert (Bob) Murray

S. Dale Ramsey

Write-In

Seneca Area Fire Protection
District - Board of Directors
6 year

Roy Lankford

Write-In

Seneca Area Fire Protection
District - Board of Directors
4 year unexp

Rayma L. Hinz

Brook A. Leonard
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48.57
51.43

51.43
48.57

42.38
35.32
21.56

0.74

99.05
0.96

35.52
64.48



Write-In

Pierce City Fire Question
Yes
No

Pierce City Fire Protection
District

Board of Directors (vote for 5)

Jim Gall

Jerry Pearce
Mike E. O'Hara
Roger Arnold
Jim Larkin
Dale Jasumback
Write-In
Write-In
Write-In
Write-In
Write-In

74
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87
76
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104
75
93
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57.36
42.64

16.57
14.48
17



