	Votes	Percent
Precincts Counted (of 22)	22	100
Registered Voters - Total	35,066	
Ballots Cast - Total	2,749	7.04
Voter Turnout - Total		7.84
Neosho R-V School District -		
Board Members (vote for 2) Jonathan Russell		
David Pevahouse	319	25.96
William G. Weber	132	10.74
Mike Stauffer	304	24.74
Write-In	469	38.16
Write-In	5 0	0.41
Seneca R-VII School District -	U	
Board Members (vote for 2)		
Lee Hall	372	29.31
Suzanne Brown	334	26.32
Roger Robertson Frank Ikerd	281	22.14
Write-In	276 5	21.75 0.39
Write-In	1	0.08
East Newton R-VI School		
District - Board Members (vote for 2)		
Vick Rawlins	420	30.68
Mark Knight	471	34.4
Keith Guinn	427	31.19
Martin Luther Dzerzhinksy Lindsted	42	3.07
Write-In	8	0.58
Write-In	1	0.07
East Newton R-VI Question		
Yes	299	40.03
No	448	59.97
Diamond R-IV School District -		
Board Members (vote for 2)		
Beth Nickolaisen	204	28.06
John Littlefield	172	23.66

Max Struewing Chris Macy Write-In Write-In	82 265 4 0	11.28 36.45 0.55	
Diamond R-IV Question Yes No	284 126	69.27 30.73	
Sarcoxie R-II School District - Board Members (vote for 2) John Lewis J.T. Roberson Gary L. Turner James (Jim) Acheson Write-In Write-In	1 6 9 14 0	3.33 20 30 46.67	
Pierce City R-VI School District - Board Members (vote for 2)			
Carl J. Younker John Vincent Kenny O'Hara Bonnie J. Witt-Schulte Write-In Write-In	62 32 41 50 1	33.33 17.2 22.04 26.88 0.54	
Westview C-VI School District - Board Members (vote for 2)			
Max Drake Michele Babbitt Amber Haase Write-In Write-In	32 21 13 0	48.48 31.82 19.7	
Carl Junction R-1 School District - Board Members (vote			
for 2) Larry R. Cowger Bonnie K. Stutesman Frank Pittman Write-In Write-In	0 0 0 0		

McDonald County R-I School District - Board Members (vote for 2)		
Chris A. Smith	0	
Frank Woods	0	
Camille Graves	0	
Write-In	0	
Write-In	0	
McDonald R-I Question		
Yes	0	
No	0	
City of Neosho - Councilman		
(vote for 2)	007	47.00
Steve P. Hart	297	47.83
Tom Workman	298	47.99
Write-In	17	2.74
Write-In	9	1.45
City of Diamond Mayor		
Shane Hunter	83	57.24
Write-In (Bill Buening)	60	42.76
City of Stark City - Trustee		
(vote for 2)		
Jack N. Cook	14	50
Gene Stickler	14	50
Write-In	0	
Write-In	0	
City of Granby - Mayor		
Ronald L. Arnall (RL)	104	34.44
Craig W. Hopper	98	32.45
Paul Ferguson	90	29.8
Martin Luther Dzerzhinsky	5	1.66
Lindsted	· ·	1.00
Write -In (Scott Whitman)	5	1.66
City of Granby - Municipal		
Judge Steve White	270	00.20
	278	99.29
Write-In	2	0.71
City of Granby - City Collector		
Sharon Stephenson	201	67.45

George Kelly Write-In	97 0	32.55
City of Diamond - City Councilman East Ward - 2 year		
Billie Jo Hardy Write-In	49 2	96.08 3.92
City of Diamond - City Councilman West Ward - 2 year		
Brenda Schmitt	70	76.09
Jennifer A. Towe	21	22.83
Write-In	1	1.09
City of Fairview - Councilman		
North Ward		
Florence Belt	13	100
Write-In	0	
City of Fairview - Councilman		
South Ward		
Pam McNee	14	87.5
Write-In	2	12.5
City of Granby - Alderman North Ward - 2 year		
Travis Gramble	55	48.67
Melinda Stribling	58	51.33
Write-In	0	
City of Granby - Alderman South Ward		
Ira Hawkins	165	98.21
Write-In	3	1.79
City of Seneca - Alderman Ward 1 - 2 year		
BJ Baca	15	16.13
Bob Wilson	60	64.52
Donald Ackerson	18	19.35
Write-In	0	

City of Seneca - Alderman

Ward 2 2 year		
Ward 2 - 2 year Cecil Vance	53	52.48
Skyler Jones	14	13.86
Bruce Jeffers	33	32.67
Write-In	1	0.99
vviice iii	•	0.00
City of Seneca - Alderman		
Ward 3 - 2 year		
Hack Zane	70	95.89
Write-In	3	4.11
Town of Loma Linda - Trustee		
(vote for 2)		
Bruce Anderson	86	34.4
Denny Holdgrafer	83	33.2
Douglas Reid	27	10.8
Robert W. Maples	48	19.2
Write-In	4	1.6
Write-In	2	8.0
Village of Shoal Creek Estates		
Trustee (vote for 2)		
Clint Loy	7	50
Bryan P. Stevenson	7	50
Write-In	0	
Write-In	0	
Cliff Village - Trustee		
(vote for 2)		
Kerstin Landwer	0	
Mike Darr	0	
Write-In	0	
Write-In	0	
Village of Redings Mill -		
Trustee		
(vote for 3)		
Debra A. Charles	3	33.33
Sam L. Charles	3	33.33
Julie A. Pizinger	3	33.33
Write-In	0	
Write-In	0	
Write-In	0	

Village of Newtonia - Trustee

(vote for 2) Arlinda Riggs Dale Landreth Write-In Write-In	19 17 0 0	52.78 47.22
Village of Stella - Trustee (vote for 3) Bill Alsop Betty Jean Bishop Peggy Clarkson Write-In Write-In	14 14 12 0 0	35 35 30
Village of Wentworth - Trustee		
(vote for 3) Bruce Lambeth Patti Ireland Stan Smith Ricky Lowe Rusty Pack Write-In Write-In Write-In	13 13 8 7 3 0 0	29.55 29.55 18.18 15.91 6.82
Village of Saginaw - Trustee Tony W. Robyn Write-In	6 1	85.71 14.29
Village of Leawood - Trustee		
(vote for 3) Denny Desmond Brad Long Dale Owen Write-In Write-In Write-In	7 9 8 0 0	29.17 37.5 33.33
Dennis Acres - Trustee (vote		
for 2) Sandra J. Parrill Elizabeth Comer Write-In Write-In	4 4 0 0	50 50

Anthony J. Calwhite 4 50 Garry N. Campbell 4 50 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Shoal Creek Drive Village - Trustee (vote for 2) Harold D. Johnston 2 50 Gary Kyger 2 50 Write-In 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 2-year term (vote for 2) Tamara D. McDonnell 17 48.57 Jerry Hawkins 18 51.43 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52 Brook A. Leonard 118 64.48	Grand Falls Plaza - Trustee (vote for 2)			
Garry N. Campbell	•	4	50	
Write-In 0 Shoal Creek Drive Village - Trustee (vote for 2) Harold D. Johnston 2 50 Gary Kyger 2 50 Write-In 0 0 Write-In 0 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 2 2 2-year term (vote for 2) 1 48.57 Jerry Hawkins 18 51.43 Write-In 0 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp </td <td>•</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	•			
Shoal Creek Drive Village - Trustee (vote for 2)		-	00	
Shoal Creek Drive Village - Trustee (vote for 2)		•		
Trustee (vote for 2) Harold D. Johnston 2 50 Gary Kyger 2 50 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 2-year term (vote for 2) Tamara D. McDonnell 17 48.57 Jerry Hawkins 18 51.43 Write-In 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	WING-III	U		
Note for 2 Harold D. Johnston 2 50	Shoal Creek Drive Village -			
Harold D. Johnston 2 50	Trustee			
Gary Kyger	(vote for 2)			
Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 2-year term (vote for 2) Tamara D. McDonnell 17 48.57 Jerry Hawkins 18 51.43 Write-In 0 0 Write-In 0 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Harold D. Johnston	2	50	
Write-In 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 2-year term (vote for 2) Tamara D. McDonnell 17 48.57 Jerry Hawkins 18 51.43 Write-In 0 0 Write-In 0 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Gary Kyger	2	50	
Village of Ritchey - Trustee 2-year term (vote for 2) 17 48.57 Jerry Hawkins 18 51.43 Write-In 0 0 Write-In 0 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 0 Write-In 0 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year 35.32 Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Write-In	0		
2-year term (vote for 2) Tamara D. McDonnell 17 48.57 Jerry Hawkins 18 51.43 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Write-In	0		
2-year term (vote for 2) Tamara D. McDonnell 17 48.57 Jerry Hawkins 18 51.43 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Village of Ritchev - Trustee			
Tamara D. McDonnell 17 48.57 Jerry Hawkins 18 51.43 Write-In 0 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year 35.32 Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96				
Write-In Write-In Write-In O Write-In O Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion Carolyn Marion Mrite-In O Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb Senet (Bob) Murray Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford Verite-In Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz Signal St. 43 51.43 65 51.43 65 51.43 65 67 67 67 67 67 67 67 67 67	•	17	48.57	
Write-In Write-In O Write-In O Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion Carolyn Marion If Write-In O Write-In O Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb Pobert (Bob) Murray S. Dale Ramsey Power In Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors Seneca Area Fire Protection				
Write-In 0 Village of Ritchey - Trustee 1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52			011.10	
1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52		_		
1-year term (vote for 2) Lewis L. Marion 18 51.43 Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Village of Ditabox Trustee			
Lewis L. Marion Carolyn Marion 17 48.57 Write-In 0 Write-In 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford Write-In 2 0 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford Vrite-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52				
Carolyn Marion Write-In O Write-In O Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb Robert (Bob) Murray Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford Write-In Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford Write-In Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford Write-In Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	•	40	E4 40	
Write-In Write-In Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb Senet (Bob) Murray Senet (Bob) Murray Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford Write-In Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52		_		
Write-In 0 Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	-		48.57	
Seneca Special Road District Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52		_		
Road Commissioner - 3 year Gale Webb 228 42.38 Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Write-In	0		
Gale Webb Robert (Bob) Murray 190 35.32 S. Dale Ramsey 116 21.56 Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Seneca Special Road District			
Robert (Bob) Murray S. Dale Ramsey Write-In Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford Write-In 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Road Commissioner - 3 year			
S. Dale Ramsey Write-In Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford Write-In 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Gale Webb	228	42.38	
Write-In 4 0.74 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Robert (Bob) Murray	190	35.32	
Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	S. Dale Ramsey	116	21.56	
District - Board of Directors 6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Write-In	4	0.74	
6 year Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Seneca Area Fire Protection			
Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	District - Board of Directors			
Roy Lankford 206 99.05 Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	6 year			
Write-In 2 0.96 Seneca Area Fire Protection District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	•	206	99.05	
District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	•			
District - Board of Directors 4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	Seneca Area Fire Protection			
4 year unexp Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52	District - Board of Directors			
Rayma L. Hinz 65 35.52				
•	-	65	35.52	
		118	64.48	

Write-In	0	
Pierce City Fire Question Yes No	74 55	57.36 42.64
Pierce City Fire Protection District		
Board of Directors (vote for 5)		
Jim Gall	87	16.57
Jerry Pearce	76	14.48
Mike E. O'Hara	90	17
Roger Arnold	104	
Jim Larkin	75	
Dale Jasumback	93	
Write-In	0	